PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Abrahamson	04/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Jude Medical AB
Street Address:	Veddestavaegen 19
City:	Jarfalla
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-175 84

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	$\overline{]}$
Application Number:	11909200	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122585790

Email: Idelrio@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Steven H. Noll
Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP
Address Line 2: 6600 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P070263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Del Rio

Total Attachments: 1

source=P070263_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019854 FRAME: 0750

500358448

P \$40.00 11909

Assignment

1.	I hereby assign to; St. Jude Medical AB, SE-175 84 Järfälla, Sweden, my entire world-wide right to an invention made by myself for which an application has been				
	filed in Sweder	n on;			
	April 7, 2005	with the Applica	ation No.(s);	SE2005/000509	
	(Date)	System and method for radio co	mmunication	(Application No.)	
	and endied,				
		rights includes all foreign filed on the International patent app			
2.	possesses, in application file granted herein to but at the exsecuring and r	alone hereinafter has the particular but not exclusive ed (including said application after. The Assignor undertaktorse of the Assignee, the Amaintaining proper patent pro	ely, the entired mentioned es to sign alustions alustion for sa	e ownership to any patent above) and to any patent I documents, without charge siders necessary for aiding in	
	Ū	ransferred rights in this Assigr			
3.	•	is prevented by any obstacle	•		
	this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee				
	to sign these d	ocuments on behalf of the As	signor or, in	the event of the death of the	
	latter, the estat	te thereof.			
	Järfälla, April 2	9, 2005	Haus Al	ordo	
		·	Hans Abrah	amson	
		_	Clarification o	f the signature	
		,			

 $Path \\ \label{eq:path-Doc} Path \\ \label{eq:path-Doc} Path \\ \label{eq:path-Doc-No-2} Documents \\ Patent \\ Applications \\ \label{eq:path-Doc-No-2} A05P2005 \\ PA05P2005 \\ p05 \\ Assignment. \\ documents \\ \label{eq:path-Doc-No-2} A05P2005 \\ PA05P2005 \\ p05 \\ Assignment. \\ documents \\ \label{eq:path-Doc-No-2} A05P2005 \\ PA05P2005 \\ PA05P2005$

RECORDED: 09/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019854 FRAME: 0751